
www.laegler.com

FLIP®

Spare Parts
00

.3
20

.2
0.

80
2 

   
 2

2.
01

.2
02

4

*
0
0
.
3
2
0
.
2
0
.
8
0
2
*for the edge-, corner- and stair-sanding machine

EDGE-, CORNER- AND STAIR-SANDING MACHINE FLIP®

En
gl

is
h 

/ E
ng

lis
ch

Copyright © Eugen Lägler GmbH, 2024 – All rights reserved. Subject to changes.



FLIP®  22.01.2024
English / Englisch2

ATTENTION!

In order to receive the correct spare parts from us, please specify in inquiries and spare part orders always 
the serial numbers of your machines!

SERIAL NUMBER OF FLIP®

Fig. 1 Type plate on motor housing.

Fig. 2 Data on type plate.

Made in Germany

�����
XXXXX-XX

Insul.Cl. Prot.Cat. Type of Current

F IP22 AC

V A Hz KW Rpm Weight

XXX X.X XX/XX X.XX XXXX X.X kg

Type

FLIP

Mach.-No. Year

XXXXX-XX XXXX

Fußbodenschleifmaschine

Eugen Lägler GmbH

Kappelrain 2

D-74363 Güglingen-Frauenzimmern

Tel. +49 7135 98900   www.laegler.com

14

13

1

2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12

2

The type plate of FLIP® is located on the motor housing (fig. 1). The 
following technical data are specified on the type plate (fig. 2):

1 Manufacturer

2 Serial number of machine (Mach.-No.)

3 Year of manufacture (Year)

4 Machine name (Type)

5 Required mains voltage in volt (V)

6 Current consumption in ampere (A)

7 Motor frequency in CPS (Hz)

8 Motor power in kilowatt (KW)

9 Motor speed in 1/min (Rpm)

10 Weight of machine in kilogram (Weight)

11 Insulation class (Insul. Cl.)

12 Protection category (Prot. Cat.)

13 Type of current

14 Country of manufacture



FLIP®  22.01.2024
English / Englisch 3

ATTENTION!

In order to receive the correct spare parts from us, please specify in inquiries and spare part orders always 
the serial numbers of your machines!

SERIAL NUMBER OF FLIP®

Fig. 1 Type plate on motor housing.

Fig. 2 Data on type plate.

Made in Germany

�����
XXXXX-XX

Insul.Cl. Prot.Cat. Type of Current

F IP22 AC

V A Hz KW Rpm Weight

XXX X.X XX/XX X.XX XXXX X.X kg

Type

FLIP

Mach.-No. Year

XXXXX-XX XXXX

Fußbodenschleifmaschine

Eugen Lägler GmbH

Kappelrain 2

D-74363 Güglingen-Frauenzimmern

Tel. +49 7135 98900   www.laegler.com

14

13

1

2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12

2

The type plate of FLIP® is located on the motor housing (fig. 1). The 
following technical data are specified on the type plate (fig. 2):

1 Manufacturer

2 Serial number of machine (Mach.-No.)

3 Year of manufacture (Year)

4 Machine name (Type)

5 Required mains voltage in volt (V)

6 Current consumption in ampere (A)

7 Motor frequency in CPS (Hz)

8 Motor power in kilowatt (KW)

9 Motor speed in 1/min (Rpm)

10 Weight of machine in kilogram (Weight)

11 Insulation class (Insul. Cl.)

12 Protection category (Prot. Cat.)

13 Type of current

14 Country of manufacture



FLIP®  22.01.2024
English / Englisch4

AT
TE

N
TI

O
N

: P
le

as
e 

sp
ec

ify
 in

 in
qu

ir
ie

s 
an

d 
sp

ar
e 

pa
rt

 o
rd

er
s 

al
w

ay
s 

th
e 

se
ri

al
 n

um
be

rs
 o

f y
ou

r m
ac

hi
ne

s!

SPARE PARTS FLIP® 



FLIP®  22.01.2024
English / Englisch 5

AT
TE

N
TI

O
N

: P
le

as
e 

sp
ec

ify
 in

 in
qu

ir
ie

s 
an

d 
sp

ar
e 

pa
rt

 o
rd

er
s 

al
w

ay
s 

th
e 

se
ri

al
 n

um
be

rs
 o

f y
ou

r m
ac

hi
ne

s!

SPARE PARTS FLIP® SPARE PARTS FLIP® 

Part number DescriptionItem
320.00.80.100 Dust bag FLIP, complete
320.00.86.105 Dust bag FLIP1
320.00.82.100 Fixing plate with bracket2
000.11.05.901 O-ring3
320.14.00.100 Pipe socket, complete4
000.10.10.055 Washer5
000.25.11.433 Locking pin6
000.11.40.901 O-ring7
320.05.11.205 Star grip (locknut)8
000.20.15.005 Stop bolt10
7500.1005.012 Screw DIN 7500 C M5x1211
0125.1005.000 Washer DIN 125 5.3 (M5)12
320.08.10.100 Fan housing, complete13
320.08.03.100 Belt tightener plate14
0125.1006.000 Washer DIN 125 6.4 (M6)15
7985.1006.816 Screw DIN 7985 M6x1616
320.05.00.200 Guide roller, complete17
320.01.09.100 Guide angle18
0125.1008.000 Washer DIN 125 8.4 (M8)19
7985.1008.825 Screw DIN 7985 M8x2520
320.14.92.10021 Pipe socket for vacuum cleaner  connection,  38 + 40 mm outside diameter

0912.1005.035 Screw DIN 912 M5x3522
0125.1005.000 Washer DIN 125 5.3 (M5)23
320.05.09.305 Wheel24
0980.1005.000 Nut DIN 980 M525

1 / 1 22.01.24



FLIP®  22.01.2024
English / Englisch6

AT
TE

N
TI

O
N

: P
le

as
e 

sp
ec

ify
 in

 in
qu

ir
ie

s 
an

d 
sp

ar
e 

pa
rt

 o
rd

er
s 

al
w

ay
s 

th
e 

se
ri

al
 n

um
be

rs
 o

f y
ou

r m
ac

hi
ne

s!

SPARE PARTS FLIP® 



FLIP®  22.01.2024
English / Englisch 7

AT
TE

N
TI

O
N

: P
le

as
e 

sp
ec

ify
 in

 in
qu

ir
ie

s 
an

d 
sp

ar
e 

pa
rt

 o
rd

er
s 

al
w

ay
s 

th
e 

se
ri

al
 n

um
be

rs
 o

f y
ou

r m
ac

hi
ne

s!

SPARE PARTS FLIP® SPARE PARTS FLIP® 

Part number DescriptionItem
7500.1005.020 Screw DIN 7500 C M5x201
0127.1005.000 Spring washer DIN 127 5 (M5)2
320.20.10.105 Handle FLIP3
320.65.00.100 Universal motor, 230 V / 50 + 60 CPS4
322.65.00.100 Universal motor, 110 V / 50 + 60 CPS, USA
0988.0016.005 Washer DIN 988 16x22x0.55
320.10.10.200 Fan wheel6
320.65.06.100 Motor pulley7
000.65.60.256 Switch, 230 V / 50 + 60 CPS8
000.65.60.156 Switch, 110 + 120 V / 60 + 50 CPS
7500.1005.012 Screw DIN 7500 C M5x129
320.65.47.100 Cover with seal10
320.65.48.105 Cover seal11
320.65.30.100 Interference-free capacitor, complete12
320.65.59.100 Latch fastener13
000.65.42.151 Motor cable 2 x 1.5 mm²14
000.65.42.153 Motor cable 2 x 1.5 mm², USA15
000.63.12.071 Rubber tube16
000.65.84.012 Carbon brush FLIP17
0125.1005.000 Washer DIN 125 5.3 (M5)18
000.65.62.160 PVC cap with switch frame19

1 / 1 22.01.24



FLIP®  22.01.2024
English / Englisch8

AT
TE

N
TI

O
N

: P
le

as
e 

sp
ec

ify
 in

 in
qu

ir
ie

s 
an

d 
sp

ar
e 

pa
rt

 o
rd

er
s 

al
w

ay
s 

th
e 

se
ri

al
 n

um
be

rs
 o

f y
ou

r m
ac

hi
ne

s!

SPARE PARTS FLIP® 



FLIP®  22.01.2024
English / Englisch 9

AT
TE

N
TI

O
N

: P
le

as
e 

sp
ec

ify
 in

 in
qu

ir
ie

s 
an

d 
sp

ar
e 

pa
rt

 o
rd

er
s 

al
w

ay
s 

th
e 

se
ri

al
 n

um
be

rs
 o

f y
ou

r m
ac

hi
ne

s!

SPARE PARTS FLIP® SPARE PARTS FLIP® 

Part number DescriptionItem
320.01.00.100 Short attachment FLIP, complete1
7500.1005.020 Screw DIN 7500 C M5x202
9021.1005.000 Washer DIN 9021 5.3 (M5)3
320.60.02.100 Wall-protecting roller4
000.43.15.052 Bush5
7500.1005.012 Screw DIN 7500 C M5x126
320.60.01.100 Holder for wall-protecting roller7
0934.1005.000 Nut DIN 934 M58
0965.1005.810 Screw DIN 965 M5x109
000.70.10.055 V-belt10
320.01.03.100 Attachment cover short, complete11
320.01.51.105 Seal (attachment cover short)12
320.01.91.200 Sanding plate, complete13
330.01.00.100 Long attachment FLIP, complete14
320.60.00.100 Wall-protecting roller with bracket15
000.70.10.087 V-belt16
330.01.03.100 Attachment cover long, complete17
330.01.51.105 Seal (attachment cover long)18
350.03.35.205 Velcro disc 150 mm19
320.02.05.100 Paper tensioning disc20
7985.1006.816 Screw DIN 7985 M6x1621
320.01.01.105 Short attachment FLIP (only housing)22
330.01.01.105 Long attachment FLIP (only housing)23
320.02.13.105 Velcro disc flexible 150 mm24

1 / 1 22.01.24



FLIP®  22.01.2024
English / Englisch10

AT
TE

N
TI

O
N

: P
le

as
e 

sp
ec

ify
 in

 in
qu

ir
ie

s 
an

d 
sp

ar
e 

pa
rt

 o
rd

er
s 

al
w

ay
s 

th
e 

se
ri

al
 n

um
be

rs
 o

f y
ou

r m
ac

hi
ne

s!

SPARE PARTS FLIP® 



FLIP®  22.01.2024
English / Englisch 11

AT
TE

N
TI

O
N

: P
le

as
e 

sp
ec

ify
 in

 in
qu

ir
ie

s 
an

d 
sp

ar
e 

pa
rt

 o
rd

er
s 

al
w

ay
s 

th
e 

se
ri

al
 n

um
be

rs
 o

f y
ou

r m
ac

hi
ne

s!

SPARE PARTS FLIP® SPARE PARTS FLIP® 

Part number DescriptionItem
335.01.00.100 Corner attachment FLIP, complete1
0965.1005.810 Screw DIN 965 M5x102
000.70.10.067 V-belt3
335.01.02.100 Cover, corner attachment4
7500.1005.012 Screw DIN 7500 C M5x125
335.01.91.100 Sanding plate for corner attachment,  complete6
335.02.12.105 Velcro coating, self adhesive7
335.02.13.105 Velcro ring flexible8
320.01.60.100 Milling attachment FLIP, complete10
320.60.00.100 Wall-protecting roller with bracket11
320.01.01.105 Short attachment FLIP (only housing)12
000.70.10.055 V-belt13
320.01.03.100 Attachment cover short, complete14
320.01.51.105 Seal (attachment cover short)15
320.01.61.100 Milling disc FLIP, complete16
320.03.60.100 Pulley, milling attachment FLIP17
320.02.21.100 Milling disc FLIP18
0965.1006.814 Screw DIN 965 M6x1419

1 / 1 22.01.24



FLIP®  22.01.2024
English / Englisch12

AT
TE

N
TI

O
N

: P
le

as
e 

sp
ec

ify
 in

 in
qu

ir
ie

s 
an

d 
sp

ar
e 

pa
rt

 o
rd

er
s 

al
w

ay
s 

th
e 

se
ri

al
 n

um
be

rs
 o

f y
ou

r m
ac

hi
ne

s!

SPARE PARTS FLIP® 



FLIP®  22.01.2024
English / Englisch 13

AT
TE

N
TI

O
N

: P
le

as
e 

sp
ec

ify
 in

 in
qu

ir
ie

s 
an

d 
sp

ar
e 

pa
rt

 o
rd

er
s 

al
w

ay
s 

th
e 

se
ri

al
 n

um
be

rs
 o

f y
ou

r m
ac

hi
ne

s!

SPARE PARTS FLIP® SPARE PARTS FLIP® 

Part number DescriptionItem
000.01.10.011 Foldable earmuff type MUSIMUFF  with FM radio1
000.01.10.021 Foldable earmuff type POCKET2
000.65.53.151 Extension cable 3 x 1.5 mm², 10 m long3
000.01.20.013 Respiratory protection mask FFP24
000.91.40.001 Universal spanner5
701.10.00.100 Impact tool6
702.00.00.200 Parquet layer tool ZUGEISEN, small7
703.00.00.200 Parquet layer tool ZUGEISEN, broad8
320.00.70.100 Emptying fixture, complete10
000.10.10.055 Washer11
000.11.05.901 O-ring12
000.25.11.433 Locking pin13
00.000.25.570 Waste bag14
000.61.10.363 Cable tie15
320.63.00.200 Work light FLIP + ELAN, complete  CAUTION!  According to the16

lamp's operating  instructions, its USB charging input must not
exceed 5V/1A!

320.63.10.200 Work light FLIP + ELAN (as from 06/2023)  CAUTION!  According17
to the lamp's operating  instructions, its USB charging input
must not  exceed 5V/1A!

320.63.12.100 Work light FLIP + ELAN (until 05/2023)  CAUTION!  According to
the lamp's operating  instructions, its USB charging input must
not  exceed 5V/1A!

320.63.20.200 Light bracket FLIP + ELAN (as from 06/2023)18
320.63.20.100 Light bracket FLIP + ELAN (until 05/2023)

1 / 1 22.01.24


